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2022 National Western Stock Show
Purebred Simmental Junior Show EPD Averages 10.7 77 115 5.6 23.4 16.4 0.11 -0.09 0.87 129 78

Place Tag Exhibitor Hometown ASA No. Animal Name Sire DOB CE % WW % YW % MCE % Milk % Stay % MB % BF % REA % $API % $TI % GE

Class 101: Purebred Spring Heifer Calves, Born March - June 2021
Subclass A   (June 2021)

1 100 ARIBELLA BEINS DEWEYVILLE, UT 3926809 TPHT MIA VOTUM J450F J2/CMB PARAMOUNT F812 6/3/21 12.3 30 65 95 97 90 5.2 60 16.5 95 11.9 95 0.01 80 -0.110 20 0.95 35 115 85 69 90

Subclass B   (April 2021)
2 102 COLT ROEDER ALEDO, IL 3968182 WEIS MISS LILLY 35J WLE COPACETIC E02 4/26/21 9.4 70 77 55 109 65 4.5 75 21.8 65 13.0 85 -0.09 95 -0.091 35 0.80 70 108 95 71 85
1 104 EASTON HILL NUNN, CO 3948324 KLER/HLL RAIN MARIE J33 PROFIT 4/2/21 7.3 90 77 50 111 60 4.9 70 19.4 85 13.3 85 0.09 60 -0.072 75 0.57 99 113 90 73 75

Subclass C   (March 2021)
4 106 CHAEL ROBERTS ABSAROKEE, MT 3935646 DMCC JULIET 19J LLW CARD TRUE NORTH G71 3/21/21 9.6 70 73 70 101 85 4.6 75 21.0 75 11.8 95 0.00 80 -0.095 35 0.95 35 111 90 72 80
5 107 ARIBELLA BEINS DEWEYVILLE, UT 3922946 UDE DIAMOND 156J LLSF PAYS TO BELIEVE ZU194 3/18/21 10.1 60 81 35 116 50 5.6 55 20.7 75 12.3 90 0.00 80 -0.074 75 0.93 40 113 90 75 65
1 108 MORGAN JACKSON KAUFMAN, TX 3938544 LKCC MISS CRYSTEELS REMEDY 44J SO REMEDY 7F 3/11/21 13.5 20 76 60 106 75 5.9 50 21.0 75 11.3 95 -0.13 99 -0.089 55 0.68 90 109 95 71 85
3 109 ABIGAIL DICKINSON GORHAM, KS 3962254 BTYL CAMILLE 418J SC PAY THE PRICE C11 3/10/21 8.6 80 76 60 107 70 4.4 75 19.8 80 9.9 99 0.06 65 -0.104 20 0.95 35 108 95 73 75

scr 110 BRADIE MIDCAP WRAY, CO 3926877 KBC- JUBILEE J101 W/C FORT KNOX 609F 3/9/21 12.7 25 72 75 105 75 6.0 45 23.1 55 10.3 99 0.16 40 -0.049 99 0.95 35 122 70 77 55
2 111 BRADEN SMALLEY NEVADA, IA 3970645 BTYL LEMONADE 415J W/C RELENTLESS 32C 3/9/21 6.8 95 73 70 100 85 1.4 99 18.4 90 10.2 99 0.01 80 -0.093 35 0.88 50 100 99 68 90

Champion Spring Heifer Calf
Reserve Champion Spring Heifer Calf

Class 102: Purebred Junior Heifer Calves, Born January - February 2021
Subclass A   (February 2021)

1 112 CHAEL ROBERTS ABSAROKEE, MT 3910333 SLTR CRYSTAL GAYLE 133J W/C RELENTLESS 32C 2/25/21 8.4 85 67 90 91 95 2.7 95 16.2 99 11.8 95 0.15 40 -0.071 75 0.78 75 115 85 71 85
2 114 JASON DIAS FORT MORGAN, CO 3957632 JPV MISS JASMINE 38J CNS PAYS TO DREAM T759 2/14/21 9.9 65 69 85 103 80 4.9 70 19.7 80 10.6 99 -0.02 85 -0.096 35 0.84 60 106 95 68 90

Subclass B   (January 2021)
1 116 KADE YARDLEY BEAVER, UT 3950149 MISS YARDLEY JAZZY J14 SFI ACHIEVEMENT F10B 1/24/21 16.4 3 72 75 114 55 8.3 15 27.3 25 16.3 55 0.22 30 -0.062 90 0.83 65 148 20 83 30

Champion Junior Heifer Calf
Reserve Champion Junior Heifer Calf

Class 104: Purebred Summer Yearling Heifers, Born May - August 2020
1 119 BLAKE FABRIZIUS CARR, CO 3804020 KLER RAIN MARIE 083H KMCC/K-LER GAME ON 5/18/20 11.5 40 69 85 97 90 5.9 50 21.3 70 15.5 65 0.09 60 -0.073 75 0.70 90 123 65 71 85

Champion Summer Yearling Heifer
Reserve Champion Summer Yearling Heifer

Class 105: Purebred Spring Yearling Heifers, Born January - April 2020
Subclass A   (March - April 2020)

1 121 NALANEY GUYER ROBINSON, IL 3804786 DIAMONDS DESTINY 500H W/C RELENTLESS 32C 4/25/20 8.7 80 78 50 103 80 2.7 95 17.6 95 10.0 99 -0.03 90 -0.069 90 0.78 75 100 99 70 90
3 122 COLT ROEDER ALEDO, IL 3806387 JS TAMARA 88H MR HOC BROKER 4/16/20 4.5 99 73 70 108 70 1.5 99 20.9 75 7.6 99 -0.18 99 -0.095 35 0.81 70 80 99 62 99
4 123 KAITLYN HENDRICKS EDINBURG, TX 3726821 STORMBREAKER H63 W/C BANKROLL 811D 4/14/20 11.4 45 72 75 104 80 6.9 30 26.0 35 14.0 80 0.05 70 -0.101 20 0.97 30 120 75 73 75
5 126 DESTRIE GREIMAN WELLINGTON, CO 3957682 BBRS HOPE 66H PROFIT 3/11/20 8.5 80 73 75 105 75 3.9 85 15.0 99 9.6 99 0.04 70 -0.073 75 0.59 99 103 99 69 90
2 128 BRENNA BENES PIERCE, NE 3755830 WRS HEAT`N UP H010 W/C BANKROLL 811D 3/1/20 9.3 75 80 45 116 50 5.0 65 25.6 35 14.2 75 0.08 60 -0.099 35 1.02 25 120 75 77 55

Subclass B   (January - February 2020)
1 129 CARLI HENDERSON WIOTA, IA 3766348 BRAC COWBOY QUEEN 230H W/C RELENTLESS 32C 2/26/20 11.3 45 78 50 99 85 5.2 60 21.4 70 14.5 75 0.22 30 -0.070 90 0.78 75 129 55 78 50
2 130 ALEX VER PLOEG PELLA, IA 3772045 JASS INNOCENT LADY 11H OBCC CMFM DEPLORABULL D148 2/3/20 12.5 30 65 95 97 90 6.1 45 24.2 45 16.2 55 0.02 75 -0.078 75 0.83 65 125 60 70 85

scr 131 PEPPER ELMORE WAUKOMIS, OK 3770073 GBC XTB HAZEL H03 WLE COPACETIC E02 1/2/20 10.4 60 89 15 131 20 4.0 85 23.5 50 12.8 85 0.15 40 -0.090 55 0.86 55 125 60 83 30

Champion Spring Yearling Heifer
Reserve Champion Spring Yearling Heifer

GRAND CHAMPION PUREBRED HEIFER
RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION PUREBRED HEIFER
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Purebred Simmental EPD Averages and Percentile Ranks



2022 National Western Stock Show
Percentage Simmental Junior Show EPD Averages 12.1 74 115 6.7 22.5 15.4 0.29 -0.04 0.65 129.3 76.9

Place Tag Exhibitor Hometown ASA No. Animal Name Sire DOB CE % WW % YW % MCE % Milk % Stay % MB % BF % REA % $API % $TI % GE

Class 201: Percentage Spring Heifer Calves, Born March - June 2021
Subclass A   (May 2021)

1 134 DAYLEN WILLIAMS SEQUIM, WA 3946519 SWEET CAROLINE WLE UNO MAS X549 5/3/21 14.7 25 66 85 97 90 7.2 45 18.7 85 12.4 80 0.44 30 -0.044 50 0.30 99 133 45 76 60

Subclass B   (April 2021)
scr 135 EASTON HILL NUNN, CO 3948323 KLER/HLL DOLLYS PROFIT J32 PROFIT 4/22/21 9.2 90 82 30 119 45 4.7 85 19.2 85 14.3 60 0.19 75 -0.062 25 0.60 65 128 55 80 45
5 139 JUSTIN PFANNEBECKER LASALLE, CO 3934623 DPP JUSTINS RELENTLESS W/C RELENTLESS 32C 4/18/21 10.3 80 72 65 101 85 4.0 90 18.4 90 11.5 85 0.37 40 -0.021 75 0.44 85 118 75 74 70
3 137 CHAEL ROBERTS ABSAROKEE, MT 3998358 R MAKEUP FACE 114J MR HOC BROKER 4/14/21 6.7 99 75 55 105 75 4.3 90 18.9 85 11.5 85 -0.03 99 -0.063 25 0.61 60 90 99 62 99
1 138 TAETUM DORCEY MORSE BLUFF, NE 3935113 BTYL CHAMPAGNE 426J W/C RELENTLESS 32C 4/12/21 9.7 85 73 60 103 80 3.7 95 17.1 95 10.0 90 0.24 65 -0.021 75 0.65 55 108 90 71 80
4 140 WYLEE SIMENSON CHINOOK, MT 3965818 R BLACK BLAZE 104J LLSF PAYS TO BELIEVE ZU194 4/7/21 8.9 90 76 50 109 70 5.9 70 20.8 70 13.3 70 0.21 70 -0.051 35 0.71 45 111 85 71 80
6 142 JAYME GITTLEIN WAUNETA, NE 3928904 RG LADY J1 CONLEY GCC SHOCKER C19 4/3/21 11.0 70 81 30 125 35 4.1 90 20.6 75 9.6 95 0.25 65 -0.048 50 0.63 60 113 85 77 55
2 143 KENIDEY EFFLING HIGHMORE, SD 3963104 WAGR MS MELODY 1078J COLBURN PRIMO 5153 4/2/21 5.6 99 72 65 105 75 1.2 99 18.2 90 11.6 85 0.44 30 -0.028 75 0.49 80 114 80 73 75
7 144 HUNTER HESS WHITE CITY, OR 3929994 TRAYNHAMS CHARISMA J2405 JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY 8421 4/1/21 9.5 85 71 70 100 85 3.9 95 21.4 65 8.5 95 0.11 90 -0.060 35 0.72 40 96 99 67 95

Subclass C   (March 2021)
6 148 JOSIE FIELDS TULELAKE, CA 3929995 TRAYNHAMS RITA J2369 W/C EXECUTIVE ORDER 8543B 3/24/21 13.1 40 86 15 132 20 7.8 35 23.4 45 10.2 90 0.34 45 -0.049 50 0.68 50 129 55 86 20
3 149 ISABELLE LOWRY HELENA, MT 3927998 S&S HALLIE`S HONEY 1043J CONLEY NO LIMIT 3/22/21 2.5 99 70 70 103 80 -1.0 99 12.7 99 12.1 80 0.19 75 -0.056 35 0.32 95 96 99 64 95
4 150 ASHLYN KNEIB FLORENCE, MT 3972911 SKR BENTLEY J15 MR HOC BROKER 3/20/21 8.3 95 69 75 107 75 4.3 90 21.6 65 6.1 99 0.12 90 -0.032 65 0.35 95 91 99 66 95
5 151 ALEX VER PLOEG PELLA, IA 3968366 DANR/VPF AMBITION W/C FORT KNOX 609F 3/16/21 10.5 75 82 25 125 35 4.9 85 26.5 25 14.0 65 0.28 55 -0.035 65 0.90 15 135 40 84 25
1 154 KENIDEY EFFLING HIGHMORE, SD 3961108 CKCC MS IZZY 1650J JUSTIFIED 3/8/21 10.4 75 71 70 112 60 6.5 55 20.5 75 11.7 85 0.16 80 -0.061 25 0.70 45 113 85 72 80
7 156 JOSIE FIELDS TULELAKE, CA 3929992 TRAYNHAMS CHARISMA J2311 JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY 8421 3/5/21 9.5 85 71 70 100 85 3.9 95 21.4 65 8.5 95 0.11 90 -0.060 35 0.72 40 96 99 67 95
2 158 JAYCOB CHAVARRIA LA SALLE, CO 3934621 DPP RELENTLESS WHISPER W/C RELENTLESS 32C 3/3/21 9.1 90 78 40 108 70 2.1 99 14.4 99 9.0 95 0.31 50 -0.041 50 0.72 40 108 90 74 70

Champion Spring Heifer Calf
Reserve Champion Spring Heifer Calf

Class 202: Percentage Junior Heifer Calves, Born January - February 2021
Subclass A   (February 2021)

1 160 KENIDEY EFFLING HIGHMORE, SD 3961120 KTE MS ADELE 1621J ET PROFIT 2/28/21 5.6 99 82 25 124 35 3.4 95 18.0 90 9.5 95 0.16 80 -0.058 35 0.52 75 96 99 71 80

Subclass B   (January 2021)
1 163 MORGAN JACKSON KAUFMAN, TX 3933756 HCC0 DAFFODIL 493J EC REBEL 156F 1/22/21 7.8 95 77 45 114 55 4.6 85 16.8 95 10.2 90 -0.01 99 -0.057 35 0.64 55 92 99 66 95
2 164 KEITH PAGE AKRON, CO 3909347 TJ 40J TJ FRANCHISE 451D 1/18/21 10.7 75 74 55 112 60 4.6 85 27.4 20 10.1 90 0.20 75 -0.023 75 0.51 80 107 90 71 80 GE
3 166 HAYDEN PAGE AKRON, CO 3909414 TJ 177J TJ FROSTY 318E 1/12/21 10.2 80 99 2 146 10 5.3 75 29.3 10 17.6 25 0.26 60 -0.038 65 0.83 25 137 40 90 10 GE

Champion Junior Heifer Calf
Reserve Champion Junior Heifer Calf

Class 205: Percentage Spring Yearling Heifers, Born January - April 2020
1 174 KENIDEY EFFLING HIGHMORE, SD 3813925 HOLLY 35H HPF QUANTUM LEAP Z952 3/5/20 10.8 70 84 20 123 40 5.3 75 21.9 60 9.4 95 0.20 75 -0.064 25 0.68 50 110 85 77 55
2 176 JADY LEDOUX REE HEIGHTS, SD 3718559 EGL NALA 218H W/C UNITED 956Y 2/18/20 15.8 15 100 1 158 2 8.8 20 24.7 35 11.7 85 0.33 45 0.001 99 0.96 10 139 35 93 10 GE

scr 177 KELTON ARTHUR STILLWATER, OK 3737562 MISS CCF JESTRESS H302 WLE COPACETIC E02 2/12/20 14.7 25 82 30 124 35 7.0 50 19.1 85 12.8 75 0.14 85 -0.035 65 0.83 25 121 70 77 60

Champion Spring Yearling Heifer
Reserve Champion Spring Yearling Heifer

GRAND CHAMPION PERCENTAGE HEIFER
RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION PERCENTAGE HEIFER
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2022 National Western Stock Show
Purebred Simmental Open Female Show EPD Averages 10.7 77 115 5.6 23.4 16.4 0.11 -0.09 0.87 129 78

Place Tag Exhibitor Hometown ASA No. Animal Name Sire DOB CE % WW % YW % MCE % Milk % Stay % MB % BF % REA % $API % $TI % GE

Class 1: Purebred Spring Heifer Calves, Born June 2021
1 307 ARIBELLA BEINS DEWEYVILLE, UT 3926809 TPHT MIA VOTUM J450F J2/CMB PARAMOUNT F812 6/3/21 12.3 30 65 95 97 90 5.2 60 16.5 95 11.9 95 0.01 80 -0.110 20 0.95 35 115 85 69 90

Class 2: Purebred Spring Heifer Calves, Born May 2021
1 183 WILLIAM DUKE BERTHOUD, CO 3951923 CTN JOURNEY J684 W/C BANKROLL 811D 5/8/21 9.7 70 78 50 111 60 6.2 45 28.2 20 15.3 65 0.17 40 -0.078 75 1.13 10 127 55 78 50

Class 3: Purebred Spring Heifer Calves, Born April 2021
1 185 COLT ROEDER ALEDO, IL 3968182 WEIS MISS LILLY 35J WLE COPACETIC E02 4/26/21 9.4 70 77 55 109 65 4.5 75 21.8 65 13.0 85 -0.09 95 -0.091 35 0.80 70 108 95 71 85
2 189 EASTON HILL NUNN, CO 3948324 KLER/HLL RAIN MARIE J33 PROFIT 4/2/21 7.3 90 77 50 111 60 4.9 70 19.4 85 13.3 85 0.09 60 -0.072 75 0.57 99 113 90 73 75

Class 4: Purebred Spring Heifer Calves, Born March 2021
scr 190 ROBERTS CATTLE ABSAROKEE, MT 3935646 DMCC JULIET 19J LLW CARD TRUE NORTH G71 3/21/21 9.6 70 73 70 101 85 4.6 75 21.0 75 11.8 95 0.00 80 -0.095 35 0.95 35 111 90 72 80
scr 192 TOP HAT FARMS, LLC DEWEYVILLE, UT 3922946 UDE DIAMOND 156J LLSF PAYS TO BELIEVE ZU194 3/18/21 10.1 60 81 35 116 50 5.6 55 20.7 75 12.3 90 0.00 80 -0.074 75 0.93 40 113 90 75 65
1 194 MORGAN JACKSON KAUFMAN, TX 3938544 LKCC MISS CRYSTEELS REMEDY 44J SO REMEDY 7F 3/11/21 13.5 20 76 60 106 75 5.9 50 21.0 75 11.3 95 -0.13 99 -0.089 55 0.68 90 109 95 71 85
3 195 DICKINSON RANCH GORHAM, KS 3962254 BTYL CAMILLE 418J SC PAY THE PRICE C11 3/10/21 8.6 80 76 60 107 70 4.4 75 19.8 80 9.9 99 0.06 65 -0.104 20 0.95 35 108 95 73 75

scr 196 BRADIE MIDCAP WRAY, CO 3926877 KBC- JUBILEE J101 W/C FORT KNOX 609F 3/9/21 12.7 25 72 75 105 75 6.0 45 23.1 55 10.3 99 0.16 40 -0.049 99 0.95 35 122 70 77 55
2 197 BRADEN SMALLEY NEVADA, IA 3970645 BTYL LEMONADE 415J W/C RELENTLESS 32C 3/9/21 6.8 95 73 70 100 85 1.4 99 18.4 90 10.2 99 0.01 80 -0.093 35 0.88 50 100 99 68 90

Champion Spring Heifer Calf
Reserve Champion Spring Heifer Calf

Class 5: Purebred Junior Heifer Calves, Born February 2021
1 199 ROBERTS CATTLE ABSAROKEE, MT 3910333 SLTR CRYSTAL GAYLE 133J W/C RELENTLESS 32C 2/25/21 8.4 85 67 90 91 95 2.7 95 16.2 99 11.8 95 0.15 40 -0.071 75 0.78 75 115 85 71 85
2 201 WILLIAM DUKE BERTHOUD, CO 3941316 CTN JOSIE J637 JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY 8421 2/21/21 10.6 55 75 60 107 70 4.6 75 19.2 85 11.7 95 0.04 70 -0.097 35 0.76 80 113 90 72 75
3 202 JASON DIAS FORT MORGAN, CO 3957632 JPV MISS JASMINE 38J CNS PAYS TO DREAM T759 2/14/21 9.9 65 69 85 103 80 4.9 70 19.7 80 10.6 99 -0.02 85 -0.096 35 0.84 60 106 95 68 90
4 203 WILLIAM DUKE BERTHOUD, CO 3942505 CTN JACY J736 W/C RELENTLESS 32C 2/10/21 8.9 80 67 90 91 95 1.8 99 18.3 90 12.6 90 0.02 75 -0.083 55 0.78 75 107 95 66 95

Class 6: Purebred Junior Heifer Calves, Born January 2021

1 204
STEVEN YARDLEY -      
YARDLEY CATTLE

BEAVER, UT 3950149 MISS YARDLEY JAZZY J14 SFI ACHIEVEMENT F10B 1/24/21 16.4 3 72 75 114 55 8.3 15 27.3 25 16.3 55 0.22 30 -0.062 90 0.83 65 148 20 83 30

Champion Junior Heifer Calf
Reserve Champion Junior Heifer Calf

Class 7: Purebred Winter Heifer Calves, Born September 2020

1 207
ELMORE CATTLE SERVICES 
& XTB CATTLE CO

WAUKOMIS, OK 3791117 LMF HAISLEY H022 WLE COPACETIC E02 9/8/20 12.5 30 89 15 132 20 5.4 60 23.5 50 13.5 80 0.11 55 -0.085 55 0.86 55 128 55 83 30 GE

Champion Winter Heifer Calf
Reserve Champion Winter Heifer Calf

Class 8: Purebred Summer Yearling Heifers, Born May 2020
1 209 BLAKE FABRIZIUS CARR, CO 3804020 KLER RAIN MARIE 083H KMCC/K-LER GAME ON 5/18/20 11.5 40 69 85 97 90 5.9 50 21.3 70 15.5 65 0.09 60 -0.073 75 0.70 90 123 65 71 85

Champion Summer Yearling Heifer
Reserve Champion Summer Yearling Heifer

No Entries
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Purebred Simmental EPD Averages and Percentile Ranks
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Place Tag Exhibitor Hometown ASA No. Animal Name Sire DOB CE % WW % YW % MCE % Milk % Stay % MB % BF % REA % $API % $TI % GE

Class 9: Purebred Spring Yearling Heifers, Born March - April 2020
1 212 NALANEY GUYER ROBINSON, IL 3804786 DIAMONDS DESTINY 500H W/C RELENTLESS 32C 4/25/20 8.7 80 78 50 103 80 2.7 95 17.6 95 10.0 99 -0.03 90 -0.069 90 0.78 75 100 99 70 90
4 213 COLT ROEDER ALEDO, IL 3806387 JS TAMARA 88H MR HOC BROKER 4/16/20 4.5 99 73 70 108 70 1.5 99 20.9 75 7.6 99 -0.18 99 -0.095 35 0.81 70 80 99 62 99
5 214 KAITLYN HENDRICKS EDINBURG, TX 3726821 STORMBREAKER H63 W/C BANKROLL 811D 4/14/20 11.4 45 72 75 104 80 6.9 30 26.0 35 14.0 80 0.05 70 -0.101 20 0.97 30 120 75 73 75
3 219 BATY LIVESTOCK LOVELAND, CO 3773017 BTYL LADY PUMA 311H W/C BANKROLL 811D 3/4/20 8.7 80 76 60 108 70 3.8 85 23.9 50 11.3 95 -0.04 90 -0.104 20 1.07 15 105 99 71 85
2 221 GATEWAY GENETICS PIERCE, NE 3755830 WRS HEAT`N UP H010 W/C BANKROLL 811D 3/1/20 9.3 75 80 45 116 50 5.0 65 25.6 35 14.2 75 0.08 60 -0.099 35 1.02 25 120 75 77 55

Class 10: Purebred Spring Yearling Heifers, Born January - February 2020
scr 309 CARLI HENDERSON WIOTA, IA 3766348 BRAC COWBOY QUEEN 230H W/C RELENTLESS 32C 2/26/20 11.3 45 78 50 99 85 5.2 60 21.4 70 14.5 75 0.22 30 -0.070 90 0.78 75 129 55 78 50

1 222
ELMORE CATTLE SERVICES, 
XTB CATTLE CO &         
PEPPER ELMORE

WAUKOMIS, OK 3770073 GBC XTB HAZEL H03 WLE COPACETIC E02 1/2/20 10.4 60 89 15 131 20 4.0 85 23.5 50 12.8 85 0.15 40 -0.090 55 0.86 55 125 60 83 30

Champion Spring Yearling Heifer
Reserve Champion Spring Yearling Heifer

GRAND CHAMPION PUREBRED HEIFER
RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION PUREBRED HEIFER

2022 National Western Stock Show
Purebred Simmental Bull Show EPD Averages 10.7 77 115 5.6 23.4 16.4 0.11 -0.09 0.87 129 78

Place Tag Exhibitor Hometown ASA No. Animal Name Sire DOB CE % WW % YW % MCE % Milk % Stay % MB % BF % REA % $API % $TI % GE

Class 11: Purebred Spring Bull Calves, Born March - June 2021
2 279 DAVID SMITH BOULDER, CO 3948850 DSLR CAPITAL GAIN J43 PROFIT 4/7/21 7.9 85 71 75 97 90 3.1 95 16.4 95 12.4 90 0.11 55 -0.089 55 0.61 99 112 90 71 85
1 280 MORGAN JACKSON KAUFMAN, TX 3876440 MEJ CORONARITA 215J RRF QUANTUM LEAP E761 3/13/21 12.8 25 86 20 127 25 6.8 30 23.2 55 14.0 80 0.24 25 -0.055 95 0.85 60 138 35 86 20 GE

Champion Spring Bull Calf
Reserve Champion Spring Bull Calf

Class 12: Purebred Junior Bull Calves, Born February 2021
1 284 BRACKER LIVESTOCK UNDERWOOD, IA 3906856 BRAC ACES HIGH 222J W/C DOUBLE DOWN 5014E 2/22/21 14.7 10 68 90 95 95 7.1 25 24.0 50 13.5 80 -0.01 85 -0.096 35 0.98 30 121 70 72 80
2 285 TOP HAT FARMS, LLC DEWEYVILLE, UT 3926808 TPHT PRINCE J450 J2/CMB PARAMOUNT F812 2/16/21 10.2 60 64 95 101 85 5.0 65 17.5 95 11.1 95 0.01 80 -0.105 20 0.94 40 109 95 67 95

Class 13: Purebred Junior Bull Calves, Born January 2021

1 287
GATEWAY GENETICS &           
TY PETERSEN

PIERCE, NE 3881034 NPC BOLD STATEMENT J110 JBSF LOGIC 5E 1/27/21 9.3 75 85 25 115 50 4.6 75 20.4 75 9.9 99 0.17 40 -0.077 75 0.89 50 118 80 82 35

2 288
NEW TREND CATTLE CO & 
BIETELSPACHER RANCHES

STRATHMORE, AB 3966364 NEW TREND JUGGERNAUT 3J LKCC BOLD VENTURE 194F 1/2/21 10.4 60 84 25 119 45 2.4 95 21.7 65 14.8 70 -0.01 85 -0.098 35 0.95 35 119 75 77 55

Champion Junior Bull Calf
Reserve Champion Junior Bull Calf

Class 14: Purebred Junior Bulls, Born January 2020

1 292
NEW TREND CATTLE CO, 
CURTIN SHOW CATTLE & 
TC REDS

STRATHMORE, AB 3966376 NEW TREND GUINNESS 1H LKCC BOLD VENTURE 194F 1/2/20 11.0 50 79 45 111 60 3.7 85 18.3 90 14.5 75 0.00 80 -0.100 35 0.73 85 118 80 74 70

Champion Junior Bull
Reserve Champion Junior Bull

Purebred Simmental EPD Averages and Percentile Ranks
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Place Tag Exhibitor Hometown ASA No. Animal Name Sire DOB CE % WW % YW % MCE % Milk % Stay % MB % BF % REA % $API % $TI % GE

Class 15: Purebred Senior Bulls, Born September 2019

1 293
ELMORE CATTLE SERVICES, 
XTB CATTLE CO &           
OWEN BROS CATTLE CO

WAUKOMIS, OK 3711427 OBCC GOOSE GB17 W/C BANKROLL 811D 9/22/19 9.8 65 77 55 109 65 4.0 85 24.8 40 13.0 85 0.06 65 -0.071 75 1.25 3 120 75 77 55 GE

Class 16: Purebred Senior Bulls, Born March 2019

1 294
NECZEPORENKO 
GENETICS GROUP

TECUMSEH, NE 3631422 IGNITION PROFIT 3/18/19 4.4 99 77 55 106 75 3.0 95 17.1 95 14.8 70 0.19 35 -0.082 55 0.58 99 112 90 71 85

Champion Senior Bull
Reserve Champion Senior Bull

GRAND CHAMPION PUREBRED BULL
RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION PUREBRED BULL

2022 National Western Stock Show
Percentage Simmental Bull Show EPD Averages 12.1 74 115 6.7 22.5 15.4 0.29 -0.04 0.65 129.3 76.9

Place Tag Exhibitor Hometown ASA No. Animal Name Sire DOB CE % WW % YW % MCE % Milk % Stay % MB % BF % REA % $API % $TI % GE

Class 17: Percentage Spring Bull Calves, Born March - April 2021
2 296 ROBERTS CATTLE ABSAROKEE, MT 3998357 R BROKEN TREATY 124J MR HOC BROKER 4/12/21 6.7 99 75 55 105 75 4.3 90 18.9 85 11.5 85 -0.03 99 -0.063 25 0.61 60 90 99 62 99
1 297 JAYME GITTLEIN WAUNETA, NE 3948905 JRG BIG JAKE HOOK`S EAGLE 6E 3/5/21 12.5 50 95 4 150 4 6.3 60 20.1 75 13.9 65 0.42 30 -0.043 50 0.95 10 145 25 94 5

Champion Spring Bull Calf
Reserve Champion Spring Bull Calf

Class 18: Percentage Junior Bull Calves, Born January 2021

1 298
VOLK LIVESTOCK &           
ZEIS SIMMENTALS

BATTLE CREEK, NE 3921503 VOLK ACES `N EIGHTS J303 SC PAY THE PRICE C11 1/26/21 7.6 95 73 65 103 80 4.9 85 20.8 70 14.3 60 0.15 85 -0.077 15 0.71 45 108 90 69 90

Champion Junior Bull Calf
Reserve Champion Junior Bull Calf

Class 19: Percentage Junior Bulls, Born March 2020

1 300

ELMORE CATTLE SERVICES, 
XTB CATTLE CO, 
COPELAND & SONS,           
B&K FARM / IVIE & SONS

WAUKOMIS, OK 3903854 CSG WINCHESTER 376H PROFIT 3/28/20 5.6 99 82 25 124 35 3.4 95 18.0 90 9.5 95 0.16 80 -0.058 35 0.52 75 96 99 71 80

Champion Junior Bull
Reserve Champion Junior Bull

Class 20: Percentage Senior Bulls, Born September 2019

1 304
VOLK LIVESTOCK, 
ANDERSON FARMS &     
SISCO BROS

BATTLE CREEK, NE 3794156 VOLK NO APOLOGIES G506 SC PAY THE PRICE C11 9/24/19 8.7 90 71 70 99 85 5.6 75 20.8 70 14.3 60 0.15 85 -0.077 15 0.71 45 111 85 69 90

Champion Senior Bull
Reserve Champion Senior Bull

GRAND CHAMPION PERCENTAGE BULL
RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION PERCENTAGE BULL

300
304

298
No Entries

300
No Entries

304
No Entries
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Percentage Simmental EPDs & Percentile Ranks
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2022 National Western Stock Show
Percentage Simmental Open Female Show EPD Averages 12.1 74 115 6.7 22.5 15.4 0.29 -0.04 0.65 129.3 76.9

Place Tag Exhibitor Hometown ASA No. Animal Name Sire DOB CE % WW % YW % MCE % Milk % Stay % MB % BF % REA % $API % $TI % GE

Class 21: Percentage Spring Heifer Calves, Born May 2021
1 228 DAYLEN WILLIAMS SEQUIM, WA 3946519 SWEET CAROLINE WLE UNO MAS X549 5/3/21 14.7 25 66 85 97 90 7.2 45 18.7 85 12.4 80 0.44 30 -0.044 50 0.30 99 133 45 76 60

Class 22: Percentage Spring Heifer Calves, Born April 2021
scr 232 EASTON HILL NUNN, CO 3948323 KLER/HLL DOLLYS PROFIT J32 PROFIT 4/22/21 9.2 90 82 30 119 45 4.7 85 19.2 85 14.3 60 0.19 75 -0.062 25 0.60 65 128 55 80 45
5 236 JUSTIN PFANNEBECKER LASALLE, CO 3934623 DPP JUSTINS RELENTLESS W/C RELENTLESS 32C 4/18/21 10.3 80 72 65 101 85 4.0 90 18.4 90 11.5 85 0.37 40 -0.021 75 0.44 85 118 75 74 70
4 234 ROBERTS CATTLE ABSAROKEE, MT 3998358 R MAKEUP FACE 114J MR HOC BROKER 4/14/21 6.7 99 75 55 105 75 4.3 90 18.9 85 11.5 85 -0.03 99 -0.063 25 0.61 60 90 99 62 99
2 235 TAETUM DORCEY MORSE BLUFF, NE 3935113 BTYL CHAMPAGNE 426J W/C RELENTLESS 32C 4/12/21 9.7 85 73 60 103 80 3.7 95 17.1 95 10.0 90 0.24 65 -0.021 75 0.65 55 108 90 71 80
3 237 WYLEE SIMENSON CHINOOK, MT 3965818 R BLACK BLAZE 104J LLSF PAYS TO BELIEVE ZU194 4/7/21 8.9 90 76 50 109 70 5.9 70 20.8 70 13.3 70 0.21 70 -0.051 35 0.71 45 111 85 71 80
1 239 KENIDEY EFFLING HIGHMORE, SD 3963104 WAGR MS MELODY 1078J COLBURN PRIMO 5153 4/2/21 5.6 99 72 65 105 75 1.2 99 18.2 90 11.6 85 0.44 30 -0.028 75 0.49 80 114 80 73 75
6 240 HUNTER HESS WHITE CITY, OR 3929994 TRAYNHAMS CHARISMA J2405 JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY 8421 4/1/21 9.5 85 71 70 100 85 3.9 95 21.4 65 8.5 95 0.11 90 -0.060 35 0.72 40 96 99 67 95

Class 23: Percentage Spring Heifer Calves, Born March 2021
5 242 JOSIE FIELDS TULELAKE, CA 3929995 TRAYNHAMS RITA J2369 W/C EXECUTIVE ORDER 8543B 3/24/21 13.1 40 86 15 132 20 7.8 35 23.4 45 10.2 90 0.34 45 -0.049 50 0.68 50 129 55 86 20
2 308 ISABELLE LOWRY HELENA, MT 3927998 S&S HALLIE`S HONEY 1043J CONLEY NO LIMIT 3/22/21 2.5 99 70 70 103 80 -1.0 99 12.7 99 12.1 80 0.19 75 -0.056 35 0.32 95 96 99 64 95
3 243 ASHLYN KNEIB FLORENCE, MT 3972911 SKR BENTLEY J15 MR HOC BROKER 3/20/21 8.3 95 69 75 107 75 4.3 90 21.6 65 6.1 99 0.12 90 -0.032 65 0.35 95 91 99 66 95
1 246 KENIDEY EFFLING HIGHMORE, SD 3961108 CKCC MS IZZY 1650J JUSTIFIED 3/8/21 10.4 75 71 70 112 60 6.5 55 20.5 75 11.7 85 0.16 80 -0.061 25 0.70 45 113 85 72 80

scr 248 JOSIE FIELDS TULELAKE, CA 3929992 TRAYNHAMS CHARISMA J2311 JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY 8421 3/5/21 9.5 85 71 70 100 85 3.9 95 21.4 65 8.5 95 0.11 90 -0.060 35 0.72 40 96 99 67 95
4 306 JAYCOB CHAVARRIA LA SALLE, CO 3934621 DPP RELENTLESS WHISPER W/C RELENTLESS 32C 3/3/21 9.1 90 78 40 108 70 2.1 99 14.4 99 9.0 95 0.31 50 -0.041 50 0.72 40 108 90 74 70

Champion Spring Heifer Calf
Reserve Champion Spring Heifer Calf

Class 24: Percentage Junior Heifer Calves, Born February 2021
3 250 KENIDEY EFFLING HIGHMORE, SD 3961120 KTE MS ADELE 1621J ET PROFIT 2/28/21 5.6 99 82 25 124 35 3.4 95 18.0 90 9.5 95 0.16 80 -0.058 35 0.52 75 96 99 71 80
2 305 LEE CATTLE COMPANY BRUSH, CO 3965378 LEES DIXIE ERICA 1299 KCC1 FOLSOM 512F 2/22/21 8.7 90 76 50 124 35 4.1 90 22.3 55 15.7 45 0.19 75 -0.062 25 0.64 55 119 75 73 70
1 251 VOLK LIVESTOCK BATTLE CREEK, NE 3921550 VOLK COW J728 JT VOLK PREMONITION 113E 2/15/21 9.9 80 79 40 112 60 5.9 70 21.1 70 16.7 35 0.09 90 -0.065 25 0.68 50 124 65 75 65

Class 25: Percentage Junior Heifer Calves, Born January 2021
1 255 MORGAN JACKSON KAUFMAN, TX 3933756 HCC0 DAFFODIL 493J EC REBEL 156F 1/22/21 7.8 95 77 45 114 55 4.6 85 16.8 95 10.2 90 -0.01 99 -0.057 35 0.64 55 92 99 66 95

3 257
LAYNE CRUMLEY &      
KEITH PAGE

AKRON, CO 3909347 TJ 40J TJ FRANCHISE 451D 1/18/21 10.7 75 74 55 112 60 4.6 85 27.4 20 10.1 90 0.20 75 -0.023 75 0.51 80 107 90 71 80 GE

2 259
LAYNE CRUMLEY &      
HAYDEN PAGE

AKRON, CO 3909414 TJ 177J TJ FROSTY 318E 1/12/21 10.2 80 99 2 146 10 5.3 75 29.3 10 17.6 25 0.26 60 -0.038 65 0.83 25 137 40 90 10 GE

Champion Junior Heifer Calf
Reserve Champion Junior Heifer Calf

Percentage Simmental EPDs & Percentile Ranks
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Place Tag Exhibitor Hometown ASA No. Animal Name Sire DOB CE % WW % YW % MCE % Milk % Stay % MB % BF % REA % $API % $TI % GE

Class 26: Percentage Summer Yearling Heifers, Born May 2020
1 267 BATY LIVESTOCK LOVELAND, CO 3776874 BTYL WICKED TUNA 322H SC PAY THE PRICE C11 5/5/20 5.1 99 87 15 135 15 2.8 99 20.6 75 11.5 85 0.12 90 -0.055 35 0.90 15 103 95 75 65 GE

Champion Summer Yearling Heifer
Reserve Champion Summer Yearling Heifer

Class 27: Percentage Spring Yearling Heifers, Born February - March 2020
1 271 KENIDEY EFFLING HIGHMORE, SD 3813925 HOLLY 35H HPF QUANTUM LEAP Z952 3/5/20 10.8 70 84 20 123 40 5.3 75 21.9 60 9.4 95 0.20 75 -0.064 25 0.68 50 110 85 77 55
2 274 JADY LEDOUX REE HEIGHTS, SD 3718559 EGL NALA 218H W/C UNITED 956Y 2/18/20 15.8 15 100 1 158 2 8.8 20 24.7 35 11.7 85 0.33 45 0.001 99 0.96 10 139 35 93 10 GE

scr 275 KELTON ARTHUR STILLWATER, OK 3737562 MISS CCF JESTRESS H302 WLE COPACETIC E02 2/12/20 14.7 25 82 30 124 35 7.0 50 19.1 85 12.8 75 0.14 85 -0.035 65 0.83 25 121 70 77 60

Champion Spring Yearling Heifer
Reserve Champion Spring Yearling Heifer

GRAND CHAMPION PERCENTAGE HEIFER
RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION PERCENTAGE HEIFER

PREMIER BREEDER    Kenidey Effling / CK Cattle
PREMIER EXHIBITOR    Kenidey Effling / CK Cattle

267
No Entries
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274

267
271




